

For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012

Email: angel@joviancomm.com

## [ For Immediate Release ]

# Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited Supported "2011/2012 Walks for Millions" Dedicated to Caring for the Community

(Hong Kong, 5 June 2012) **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook"/ "the Group") (Stock Code: 00590) has been adhering to its spirit of repaying the society by sponsoring "Walks for Millions" held by The Community Chest of Hong Kong for consecutive years. The Group also encourages the participation of its employees along with their families.

**Mr. Danny Wong Ho Lung, Executive Director of the Group**, said, "The Group demonstrates our commitment through supporting various social caring activities. We are delighted to sponsor and participate in this charity activity with a hope to address social needs."

A total of more than HK\$29.5 million is raised by The Community Chest of Hong Kong this year and all donations will be allocated to support 22 member social welfare agencies that offer "Family and Child Welfare Services". These services aim at strengthening family bonding, building harmonious families as well as promoting mutual support among family members through various types of programmes and projects.

The "2011/2012 Walks for Millions" Cheque Presentation Ceremony was held in the Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre on 29 May 2012. On behalf of the Group, Mr. Danny Wong Ho Lung, the Group's Executive Director, presented the cheque to and received the certificate from Mr. Lee Wong Tim, MH, the Chairman of New Territories Walk Organising Committee.

#### **Photo of the Event:**



Mr. Danny Wong Ho Lung (left), Lukfook Group's Executive Director, received the certificate on behalf of the Group from Mr. Lee Wong Tim, MH, the Chairman of New Territories Walk Organising Committee



For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012

Email: angel@joviancomm.com

### **Certificate of the Event:**



Lukfook Group sponsors "2011/2012 New Territories Walk for Millions" held by The Community Chest of Hong Kong to support Family and Child Welfare Services

~End~

#### About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590)

Lukfook Group is principally engaged in sourcing, designing, retailing and wholesaling of a variety of platinum and gold jewellery, gold ornaments, gem-set jewellery, natural jadeite, gemstones and other accessory items. Lukfook Group currently has a total of over 890 retail outlets spreading across the PRC, Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore, the United States and Canada. The Group continues to look for new business opportunities in the international market, echoing its corporate development of "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".